

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road, New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

NKDA

Memo No: 1699/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect./2020-21

Dated: 12/05/2020

Date: 12/05/2020

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Extended of Tender Date.

Name of Work: Supply, delivery installation, commissioning and testing followed by maintenance for two years of solar road studs of given specifications, to be installed on the parking lane and service lane of Biswa Bangla Sarani, in front of Senior Citizen Park and New Town Mela Ground.

Ref: NIe-Q. NO.: 01/E.E (E) /NKDA of 2020 – 21., circulated vide this office Memo No:

1599/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2020-21. Dated: 30/04/2020 of New Town Kolkata Development

Authority, 03, MAR, New Town, Kolkata-700156.

This is to notify that due to COVID-19 Lockdown as per Govt order this tender date are extended

SI. No.	Particulars	AS is	Would be
1	Date and venue of pre bid meeting	15-05-2020 at 2:00PM	02-06-2020 at 2:00PM
2	Documents download end date (Online)	21.05.2020 from 6:55P.M.	09.06.2020 from 6:55P.M.
3	Bid Submission closing (On line)	22.05.2020 at 6:55 P.M.	10.06.2020 at 6:55 P.M.
4	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (Online)	27.05.2020 at 12:00 P.M.	1 2 .06.2020 at 12:00 P.M.

Executive Engineer [E]

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No. 1699/1(5)/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2020-21

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Finance Office, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 4. The Estimator/Sr. Accountant / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

5. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

Sc/Executive Engineer [E]
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Phone: 033-2324-2324 / 2132 / 2148. 18003451571

Fax: 033-2324-2147 Website: www.nkdamar.org